
 

BANKURA UNIVERSITY 
(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) 

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: 

Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal 

Office of the Registrar 
 

............................................................................................................................................................................................. 

No: RO/BKU/108/2025                                                                                                                           Date:25/02/2025 
 

Tender Notice 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from the reputed manufacturers, suppliers and Vendors for procurement of 

chemicals, reagent & solvents for the SERB-TARE project (FILE NO- TAR/2022/000548 dated 21st 
November, 2022) of Dr. Abu Taher, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Bankura University. 

 

 
Eligibility criterion of participation in the tender: 

c) Subletting of suppliers is strictly prohibited. 

d) The prospective bidders must have valid upto date clearance of Income Tax return / Professional Tax 

clearance certificate / P.T (Deposit Challan) / PAN Card / GST registration certificate. 

e) The prospective bidders must have valid Trade License/ Enlistment. 

f) The authorised Dealers/ Vendors must have authorization certificate of dealership. 

g) The suppliers who have been delisted or debarred by any government department shall not be eligible in 

any way. 

h) Past performance for vender will be judged (please attached three largest clients other than the Bankura 

University). 

i) Rate is to be inclusive of all taxes and transport charges etc. 

j) The rates will be valid upto 30.06.2025. 

k) The University  reserves  the right  to  accept  or reject  any  quotation  without  assigning  any  reason 

whatsoever. 

Detail specifications of the chemicals, reagent & solvents are given below: 

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of the items CAS no. / specification Company Quantity 

1 Chloroform EMPLURA® 67-66-3 Merck India 25 lit  

2 Acetone 67-64-1 Spectrochem 25 lit 

3 Benzaldehyde, pure, 99%  100-52-7 Spectrochem/SRL 500 ml 

4 2-Methylbenzaldehyde (o-

Tolualdehyde) 

529-20-4 Merck 25 gm 

5 3-Methylbenzaldehyde (m-

Tolualdehyde) 

620-23-5 Merck 5 gm 

6 4-Methylbenzaldehyde (p-

tolualdehyde) >98% puriss for 

synthesis  

104-87-0 Spectrochem 100 gm 

7 Anisaldehyde, extrapure, 99% 

(p-Methoxybenzaldehyde) 

123-11-5 Spectrochem/SRL 250 ml 

 
The  quotations  are  to  be  submitted  to  the  Registrar,  Bankura  University,  Bankura  Block-II,  P.O.- 
Purandarpur, Bankura, Pin- 722155.  Last date of submission of quotation is on  03.03.2025 up to 3.00 p.m. 

a) Bonafide, resourceful and reliable Vendors. 

b) An undertaking should be given stating thereby that the firm has not been debarred or penalized for any 

reasons out of work by any Government Department. 



8 2,4-Dimethoxybenzaldehyde 

extrapure AR, 98% 

613-45-6 SRL 100 gm 

9 3,4-Dimethoxybenzaldehyde 120-14-9 Spectrochem/SRL 100 gm 

10 3,4,5-Trimethoxy Benzaldehyde 

pure, 98% 

86-81-7 SRL 25 gm 

11 4-Formylbenzonitrile (4-

Cyanobenzaldehyde) 

105-07-7 BLD/Spectroche

m/SRL 

25 gm 

12 2-Chlorobenzaldehyde pure, 98% 89-98-5 Spectrochem/SRL 500 ml 

13 3-Chlorobenzaldehyde >99% 

puriss for synthesis 

587-04-2 Spectrochem 100 gm 

14 4-Chlorobenzaldehyde >98%  104-88-1 Spectrochem/SRL 100 gm 

15 2-Nitrobenzaldehyde 552-89-6 Spectrochem/SRL 25 gm 

16 3-Nitrobenzaldehyde 99-61-6 Spectrochem/SRL 100 gm 

17 m-Hydroxybenzaldehyde pure, 

98% 

100-83-4 SRL 100 gm  

18 p-Hydroxybenzaldehyde, pure, 

99% 

123-08-0 Spectrochem/SRL 500 gm 

19 2-Bromobenzaldehyde 6630-33-7 Spectrochem 25 gm 

20 3-Bromobenzaldehyde 3132-99-8 Spectrochem 25 ml 

21 Alpha-naphthaldehyde >95% 

puriss for synthesis 

66-77-3 Spectrochem 100 gm 

22 2-Naphthaldehyde 66-99-9 Merck 5 gm 

23 Ethyl iodide (Iodoethane) >99% 75-03-6 Spectrochem/SRL

/LOBA Chemie 

100 ml 

24 1,8-Diazabicyclo[5.4.0]undec-7-

ene (DBU) 

6674-22-2 Merck/Sigma-

Aldrich 

25 gm 

25 Anhydrous Sodium sulphate 7757-82-6 Loba Chemie 1 kg 

26 ROUND BOTTOM FLASK (100ml) 

Narrow Mouth, Short Neck With I/C 

Joint B24/29 

Product Code: 4380C16 Borosil 
5 

27 ROUND BOTTOM FLASK (250ml) 

Narrow Mouth, Short Neck With I/C 

Joint B24/29 

Product Code: 4380C21 Borosil 10 

28 Columns, Chromatography, plain 

with glass stopcock (Extrator lenth – 

200 mm, Bore – 10 mm)  

Product Code: 6100060 Borosil 5 

29 DESICCATOR SET 

With Cover & Porcelain Plate 

(200X272x272) mm 

Product Code : 3082043 Borosil 1 

30 Adapter recovery bend with sloping 

end (B24/29) 

 Local 2 

31 Receiver Adapter (B24/29)  Local 2 

32 Laboratory Rubber Septa, 

Rubber Stopper Joint size: 24/29 

  10 pc 

33 Laboratory Rubber Septa, 

Rubber Stopper Joint size: 19/26 

  10 pc 

34 PARAFILM® M;  roll size 2 in. × 

250 ft 

Product No: P7543 Merck 1 pack  

35 Benzylamine 100-46-9 Merck/Sprectroche

m/BLD/SRL 

100 ml 

 
 

 

 

Sd/- 

Dr. Saurabh Dutta 

Registrar (Addl. Charge) 

Bankura University 

 



 

 

 

Memo No. RO/BKU/108/01(05)/2025                                                                                                    Date:25/02/2025 
 
Copy Forwarded to: 
1. The Finance Officer, Bankura University. 
2. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notice in the university website 

3. Central Store, Bankura University 
4. Office Notice Board. 

5. Guard file 

 
Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                                   Dr. Saurabh Dutta 
Registrar (Addl. Charge) 

Bankura University 


